



NS0-159^{Q&As}

NetApp Certified Data Administrator, ONTAP

Pass NetApp NS0-159 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.passapply.com/ns0-159.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by NetApp
Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





QUESTION 1

What is the minimum number of disks required to create a RAID-DP data aggregate?

- A. 4
- B. 6
- C. 3
- D. 5

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 2

A newly created FC LUN is not visible to a Windows 2016 server containing other LUNs in the cluster that are working properly. In this scenario, what must be verified in the solution?

- A. The FC protocol is licensed on the cluster.
- B. An igroup mapping exists to the LUN.
- C. The WWPN is in the Brocade/Cisco zone configuration.
- D. NPIV is enabled on the switch.

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 3

An administrator encountered a ransomware attack that affected the active file system data. They have been creating Snapshot copies on an hourly schedule. They determine that the entire volume needs to be recovered.

In this scenario, which command would you use?

- A. volume snapshot restore
- B. volume snapshot modify
- C. volume snapshot create
- D. volume snapshot delete

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 4

Click the Exhibit button.



(missing the Exhibit)

Referring to the exhibit, what is a valid storage failover scenario?

- A. Node 1 fails and Node 2 takes over Node 1's storage.
- B. Node 2 fails and Node 3 takes over Node 2's storage.
- C. Node 3 fails and Node 1 takes over Node 3's storage.
- D. Node 4 fails and Node 2 takes over Node 4's storage.

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 5

Click the Exhibit button.

```
::> storage failover show
      Takeover
Node  Partner Possible  State Description
-----
node1 node2    -      Waiting for giveback
node2 node1  false   In takeover.
node3 node4    -      Waiting for giveback
node4 node3  false   In takeover, Auto giveback will be
initiated in 30 seconds
```

Your 4-node cluster has two controllers in takeover as shown in the exhibit. Which action must be performed to ensure a giveback occurs on both nodes?

- A. Perform a giveback of node1.
- B. Perform a giveback of node4.
- C. Perform a giveback of node3.
- D. Perform a giveback of node2.

Correct Answer: B

[NS0-159 PDF Dumps](#)

[NS0-159 VCE Dumps](#)

[NS0-159 Practice Test](#)